

City of Newton, Kansas Engineering Office 201 E. 6th Newton, KS 67114		Project Name: 2023 CCLIP K-15 Mill & Overlay Project No.: 040 U-2430-01 City Engineer: Suzanne C.S. Loomis Bid Date/Time: July 20, 2023 @ 2:30 p.m.			BID TABULATION			
					Engineer's Estimate		APAC - Kansas Inc 3511 S West St Wichita, KS 67217 316-524-5200	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
BASE BID:								
1	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LSUM	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
2	Mobilization	1	LSUM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 365,000.00	\$ 365,000.00	
3	Common Excavation	178	CU.YD.	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 71,200.00	
4	Rock Excavation	217	CU.YD.	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 48,825.00	
5	Concrete (Grade 4.0)	211	CU.YD.	\$ 700.00	\$ 147,700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 147,700.00	
6	Concrete Pavement (8" Uniform)(AE)	25	SQ.YD.	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 10,875.00	
7	Curb & Gutter, Combined (AE)	197	FT.	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,760.00	
8	Milling	11416	SQ.YD.	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,832.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 45,664.00	
9	HMA-Commercial Grade (Class A)	1011	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 131,430.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 146,595.00	
10	Sidewalk Construction (4")(AE)	37	SQ.YD.	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 7,770.00	
11	Sidewalk Ramp	26	SQ.YD.	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 28,600.00	
12	Sidewalk Ramp (Detectable Warning)	7	SQ.YD.	\$ 725.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	
13	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(4")	332	SQ.YD.	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,976.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,304.00	
14	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	1009	SQ.YD.	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,180.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,315.00	
15	Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	CU.YD.	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	
16	Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1	FT.	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
17	Filter Sock (8")	72	FT.	\$ 10.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,080.00	
18	Mulch Tacking Slurry	9	LB	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00	
19	Mulching	0.02	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	
20	Water (Erosion Control)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	
21	Seeding	1	LSUM	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
22	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component)(White)(6")	1095	FT.	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,095.00	
23	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component)(Yellow)(4")	4477	FT.	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,477.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 3,581.60	
24	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component)(Yellow)(12")	60	FT.	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	
25	Pavement Marking (Intersection Grade)(White)(12")	88	FT.	\$ 8.50	\$ 748.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 440.00	
26	Pavement Marking (Intersection Grade)(White)(24")	17	FT.	\$ 20.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00	
27	Pavement Marking Symbol (Intersection Grade)(White)(Left Arrow)	2	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	
28	Pavement Marking Symbol (Intersection Grade)(White)(Railroad X-ing)	1	EACH	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
29	Pavement Marking Symbol (Intersection Grade)(White)(ONLY)	1	EACH	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	
30	Sign (Remove & Reset)	1	LSUM	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	
31	Traffic Control	1	LSUM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	
Total Base Bid					\$ 481,828.00		\$ 1,000,870.60	
ADDITIVE BID #1:								
1	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LSUM	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
2	Mobilization	1	LSUM	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 228,000.00	
3	Common Excavation	117	CU.YD.	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 46,800.00	
4	Rock Excavation	94	CU.YD.	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 32,900.00	
5	Concrete (Grade 4.0)	73	CU.YD.	\$ 700.00	\$ 51,100.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 31,755.00	
6	Curb & Gutter, Combined (AE)	505	FT.	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,400.00	
7	Milling	21,805	SQ.YD.	\$ 2.00	\$ 43,610.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 87,220.00	
8	HMA-Commercial Grade (Class A)	1,932	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 251,160.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 280,140.00	
9	Sidewalk Construction (4")(AE)	112	SQ.YD.	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 23,520.00	
10	Sidewalk Ramp	157	SQ.YD.	\$ 175.00	\$ 27,475.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 29,830.00	
11	Sidewalk Ramp (Detectable Warning)	14	SQ.YD.	\$ 725.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	
12	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(4")	269	SQ.YD.	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,842.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,918.00	
13	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	328	SQ.YD.	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,480.00	
14	Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	CU.YD.	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	
15	Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1	FT.	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
16	Filter Sock (8")	160	FT.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,200.00	
17	Mulch Tacking Slurry	9	LB	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00	
18	Mulching	0.0	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	
19	Water (Erosion Control)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	
20	Seeding	1	LSUM	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
21	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component)(White)(6")	2,046	FT.	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,046.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,046.00	
22	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component)(Yellow)(4")	6,098	FT.	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,098.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 4,878.40	
23	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component)(Yellow)(12")	121	FT.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 363.00	
24	Pavement Marking (Intersection Grade)(White)(12")	2,209	FT.	\$ 8.50	\$ 18,776.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,045.00	
25	Pavement Marking (Intersection Grade)(White)(24")	541	FT.	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,820.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,410.00	
26	Pavement Marking Symbol (Intersection Grade)(White)(Left Arrow)	3	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	
27	Pavement Marking Symbol (Intersection Grade)(White)(Railroad X-ing)	2	EACH	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
28	Pavement Marking Symbol (Intersection Grade)(White)(Handicap)	7	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	
29	Pavement Marking Removal	1,344	FT.	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,344.00	
30	Traffic Control	1	LSUM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	
31	Adjustment of Manholes	1	EACH	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
Calendar Days To Complete Additive Bid #1								
Total Additive Bid #1					\$ 568,761.50		\$ 917,115.40	
ADDITIVE BID #2:								
1	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LSUM	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
2	Mobilization	1	LSUM	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	
3	Common Excavation	25	CU.YD.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	
4	Rock Excavation	33	CU.YD.	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,500.00	
5	Concrete (Grade 4.0)	33	CU.YD.	\$ 700.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 29,700.00	
6	Milling	1,531	SQ.YD.	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,062.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,124.00	
7	HMA-Commercial Grade (Class A)	136	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 19,720.00	
8	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	150	SQ.YD.	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	
9	Filter Sock (8")	16	FT.	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00	
10	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component)(White)(6")	67	FT.	\$ 1.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 67.00	
11	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component)(Yellow)(4")	914	FT.	\$ 1.00	\$ 914.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 731.20	
12	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component)(Yellow)(12")	14	FT.	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 42.00	
13	Traffic Control	1	LSUM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	
Calendar Days To Complete Additive Bid #2								
Total Additive Bid #2					\$ 75,673.00		\$ 210,249.20	
Contingency					\$ 109,000.00			
TOTAL BASE & ADDITIVE BIDS:					\$ 1,235,262.50		\$ 1,917,986.00	
Bid Bond							YES	
Acknowledged Addendum (#1)							YES	

ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REJECTED